M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Maria Brown, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
August 3, 2016
RE:
Change Order #1 -  Conner Middle School – HVAC Upgrades BG#16-087
Five changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal 1 – Credit for not replacing the piping in the Main office area.  It was determined that the piping was in good enough shape to just need re-insulations, not replacement.  DEDUCT - $7,727

Proposal 2 – Rework the ductwork in the lower level hallway to allow the new hydronic piping to be installed.  There was an area of conflict that was not evident prior to removing the entire ceiling assembly.  ADD - $1,207

Proposal 3 – It was determined that the existing electric to the existing fan coil in the stairwell which was called for to be replaced was flawed.  This change order is for running a new circuit.  ADD - $932

Proposal 4 – Provide recessed metal housings for 2x4 light fixtures to be surface mounted.  This change is due to a tighter than anticipated ceiling space which did not become apparent until the ceiling was removed.  

ADD - $902

Proposal 5 – Relocate existing data lines which were found to be in the way of the HVAC piping in the classrooms at seven locations.  ADD - $520



Total change order amount – DEDUCT - $4,166
I recommend the board accept CO#1, as presented.



Eric K. McArtor




Chief Operating Officer/Deputy Superintendent
